
Cycle view of the study programme Bl Or Th Pr Au Cr

Core curriculum compulsory courses (B1 : 26Cr, B2 : 54Cr)

Field Transversal tools

GBLX2152-1 Participatory management - Cédric VERMEULEN - [6h AUTR] B1 Q1 18 - [+] 2

HULG9201-1 Environmental and urban planning law B1 Q1 3
- Environmental law - Alexis JOSEPH 18 - -
- Urban planning law - Serge PEETERS 18 - -

HULG9205-1 Specialised English - Salomé RENARD B2 Q2 - 36 - 3

HULG9407-1 Communication techniques - Emmanuelle GOBBE B2 Q1 - 12 - 1

GBLX2156-1 Elements of scientific methods - JeanFrançois BASTIN, Jan BOGAERT -
[12h AUTR]

B2 Q1 24 - [+] 3

Field Project

GBLX2144-1 Workshop Project S7 - Landscape, 1st part - Aurore DEGRÉ,
Sébastien HEUSS, Julie MARTINEAU

B1 Q1 - 108 - 9

Corequisite :
GBLX2147-1 - Atelier Projet Q8 - Paysager, 2e partie

GBLX2147-1 Workshop Project S8 - Landscape, 2nd part -
Nathanaëlle BAËSCANTILLON, Marc DUFRÊNE, Sébastien HEUSS,
Julie MARTINEAU

B1 Q2 - 144 - 12

Corequisite :
GBLX2144-1 - Atelier Projet Q7 - Paysager, 1ère partie

GBLX2151-1 Project workshop Q10 - Creation - Emmanuelle GOBBE,
Grégory MAHY, Virginie PIGEON, Hugues SIRAULT - [252h Pr.]

B2 Q2 - - [+] 21

Prerequisite :
GBLX2144-1 - Atelier Projet Q7 - Paysager, 1ère partie
GBLX2147-1 - Atelier Projet Q8 - Paysager, 2e partie

Field Final Work

RTFE2005-1 Thesis (Landscape Architect) - Jan BOGAERT, Sophie DUBOIS,
Emmanuelle GOBBE

B2 Q2 - - - 23

Portfolio

HULG9204-1 Portfolio, part 2 - Emmanuelle GOBBE B2 Q2 - - - 3

Common core courses (B1 : 12Cr, B2 : 6Cr)

Choose 2 modules for a total of 12 credits from: (B1 : 12Cr)

Production (B1 : 6Cr)

HULG9410-1 Plant diseases - Charlotte DESCAMPS - [2h AUTR] B1 Q1 12 - [+] 2

VEGE0044-1 Stress and protection of plants in the urban environment -
Haissam JIJAKLI, François VERHEGGEN

B1 Q2 24 - - 2

GBLX2153-1 Sustainable animal and vegetal production in the urban environment
- Nicolas GENGLER, Haissam JIJAKLI

B1 Q2 24 - - 2

Art and philosophy (B1 : 6Cr)

HULG9202-1 Landscape ethics and philosophy - Vincent FURNELLE B1 Q2 36 - - 3

HULG9203-1 Landscape and Art - Emilio LOPEZMENCHERO B1 Q2 24 12 - 3

Landscape techniques (B1 : 6Cr)

HULG0364-1 Landscape techniques - Emmanuelle GOBBE B1 Q1 24 48 - 6

Sustainable city (B1 : 6Cr)
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HULG0380-2 Sustainable city - Lionnez HUBERT B1 Q1 24 48 - 6

Territory city (B1 : 6Cr)

HULG0362-2 The city-region - Lionnez HUBERT B1 Q1 24 48 - 6

Placement (B1 : 6Cr)

RSTG0014-1 Stage Architecte Paysagiste - Jan BOGAERT - [72h AUTR] B1 Q1 - - [+] 6

Choose one of the following modules : (B2 : 1Nbr)

The Landscape, Ecosystem and Biodiversity (ULiège) (B2 : 1Nbr)

PAYS0014-1 Ecological engineering - Marc DUFRÊNE, Grégory MAHY - [23h FT] B2 Q1 19 15 [+] 6

Plants and the City (ULiège) (B2 : 1Nbr)

PAYS0018-1 Plants and the town: agriculture and the town - Haissam JIJAKLI -
[12h FT, 10h Mon. WS]

B2 Q1 8 - [+] 3

Prerequisite :
VEGE0044-1 - Stress et protection des végétaux en milieu urbain
GBLX2153-1 - Production animale et végétale durable en milieu urbain
PAYS0015-1 - Fondements en agriculture urbaine

PAYS0019-1 Plants and the town: biodiversity and the town - Grégory MAHY -
[11h Proj.]

B2 Q1 24 - [+] 3

Prerequisite :
VEGE0044-1 - Stress et protection des végétaux en milieu urbain
GBLX2153-1 - Production animale et végétale durable en milieu urbain
PAYS0015-1 - Fondements en agriculture urbaine

Landscape and Society (HECh) (B2 : 1Nbr)

HULG0365-1 Cultural landscape - Nathalie DE HARLEZ DE DEULIN B2 Q1 36 36 - 6

Optional activity (B2 : 5Cr)

RSTG0015-1 Supplementary internship Masters AP - Jan BOGAERT,
Emmanuelle GOBBE

B2 TA - - - 5

Prerequisites:
GBLX2144-1 (Workshop internship Q7 - Landscape, 1st part)
GBLX2147-1 (Workshop Project S8 - Landscape, 2nd part)

Focus compulsory courses (B1 : 22Cr)

Field Live

ENVT2052-1 Environmental impact : concepts and methodology - Marc DUFRÊNE -
[12h AUTR]

B1 Q1 24 - [+] 3

HULG9198-1 Heritage and Landscape - Nathalie DE HARLEZ DE DEULIN B1 Q1 36 - - 3

Field Environment

HULG9199-1 Landscape and biodiversity: applications - Emmanuelle GOBBE B1 Q2 36 - - 3

HYDR0001-1 General hydrology - Aurore DEGRÉ B1 Q2 14 10 - 2

HULG9409-1 Integrated water management - Xavier LEGRAIN - [4h AUTR] B1 Q2 20 - [+] 2

ENVT0047-1 Ecosystem services and landscapes - Marc DUFRÊNE B1 Q2 24 - - 2

Field Produce

VEGE0043-1 Bio-agressors management - Frédéric FRANCIS, Sébastien MASSART B1 Q1 20 4 - 2

PAYS0015-1 Urban farming basis - Haissam JIJAKLI B1 Q2 24 - - 2

Field Perception

HULG9200-1 Landscape and nature phylosophy - Vincent FURNELLE B1 Q1 36 - - 3
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Bridging courses Master landscape architect

Compulsory courses (B0 : 60Cr)

Field Environment

HULG9390-1 Ground science - Xavier LEGRAIN B0 Q1 30 6 - 3

HORT0015-1 Urban ecology and landscape: concepts and applications -
Jan BOGAERT

B0 Q1 48 12 - 5

Field Produce

HULG9404-1 Sociology and landscape - Ludivine DAMAY B0 Q1 24 - - 2

HULG9405-1 Geography of landscape - Salomé RENARD - [4h AUTR] B0 Q1 24 - [+] 2

HULG9170-1 Landscape theory - Axel FISHER, Virginie PIGEON B0 Q1 36 - - 3

HULG9808-1 Landscape management - Emmanuelle GOBBE B0 Q1 16 8 - 2

Field Transversal tools

GBLX2140-1 GIS - JeanFrançois BASTIN B0 Q1 8 28 - 4

HULG9195-1 Analysis and criticism of landscapes (plural reading) -
Nathanaëlle BAËSCANTILLON, Axel DEMONTY, Vincent FURNELLE,
Xavier LEGRAIN, Virginie PIGEON, Vincent VANDERHEYDEN

B0 Q1 - 36 - 3

HULG9809-1 Portfolio/Minor - Jan BOGAERT, Christine SOMMEILLIER - [60h
AUTR]

B0 Q2 - - [+] 5

Field Project

GBLX2141-1 Workshop Project 5 - Ecosystem - Nathanaëlle BAËSCANTILLON,
Jan BOGAERT, Axel DEMONTY

B0 Q1 - 108 - 9

GBLX2155-1 Final project (1st cycle) - JeanFrançois BASTIN, Jan BOGAERT,
Sébastien HEUSS, Sébastien HEUSS, Julie MARTINEAU

B0 Q2 - 72 - 7

Corequisite :
GBLX2141-1 - Atelier Projet Q5 - Ecosystemer

Field Internship

HULG9196-1 Internship - Jan BOGAERT, Emmanuelle GOBBE, Serge PEETERS -
[216h Internship]

B0 Q2 - - [+] 15
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